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A LOOK AT THE UNIVERSITIES 
OUR GRADUATES ATTEND

• Anderson University
• Auburn University
• Ball State University
• Baylor University
• Belmont University
• Bethel University
• Boyce College
• Butler University
• Calvin University
• Carnegie Mellon University
• Case Western Reserve University
• Cedarville University
• Clemson University
• DePauw University
• Grace College
• Grand Canyon University
• Grove City College
• High Point University
• Hillsdale College
• Hope College
• Huntington University
• Indiana University

• Indiana Wesleyan University
• Liberty University
• Miami of Ohio
• Olivet Nazarene University
• Pepperdine University
• Purdue University
• Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
• Samford University
• Southeastern University
• Southern Methodist University
• Taylor University
• Tennessee State University
• Trine University
• University of Illinois at Chicago
• University of Indianapolis
• University of Kentucky
• University of Michigan
• University of Tennessee
• West Point US Military Academy
• Wheaton College
• Wittenberg University
• Word of Life Bible Institute

For over 50 years, Heritage Christian's mission has 
been to glorify God, disciple students, and pursue 
excellence.  We have excelled at preparing students 
for an academic future that includes higher education. 
As a college preparatory school with over 500 
students, HCS is grateful for an average 100% 
graduation rate with nearly 95% of our graduates
attending a four-year college.

Our high school offers a rigorous curriculum that
uniquely combines academic excellence with spiritual
development. Our Biblical worldview shaping is 
integrated throughout the teachers’ work in the 
classroom while also discipling their students 
individually. Additionally, many faculty and staff 
members are involved in extracurricular activities, 
impacting student life beyond the classroom.

At Heritage Christian, we prepare students both 
academically and spiritually to serve and lead after 
graduation. This includes having fun during their years 
at Heritage! Our favorite high school traditions include 
homecoming week with class competitions like lip 
sync, a special Christmas chapel, a senior retreat, the 
senior parade, and opportunities to mentor younger 
students. In addition to our valuable weekly chapels, 
our students participate in two annual Spiritual 
Emphasis Weeks to set the spiritual focus for each 
semester.

Our college preparatory academic program provides 
students an opportunity to focus their coursework on 
college/career readiness. Another unique and 
meaningful experience for our high school students 
is Interterm week. For one week in the spring 
semester, freshman and sophomore students dive 
into local service projects and explore colleges and 
careers, juniors job shadow or intern in an area of 
interest, and seniors enjoy an exciting class trip 
designed just for them.

While academic preparation is a clear priority at
Heritage, we employ a holistic approach to education
that incorporates Biblical instruction into our academ-
ic training. The focus on exceptional academics
and college readiness with biblical worldview shaping 
speaks to the excellence at Heritage Christian High 
School as we seek to glorify God, disciple students, 
and pursue excellence.



Class of 2023 Accomplishments

Varsity Athletics
BOYS’ TEAMS

Football  |  Cross Country  |  Tennis  |  Soccer  |  Basketball  |  Swimming / Diving
Baseball  |  Track  |  Golf  |  Lacrosse  |  Volleyball  

GIRLS’ TEAMS

Volleyball  |  Cross Country  |  Golf  |  Soccer  |  Cheerleading  |  Basketball
Swimming / Diving  |  Softball  |  Track  |  Tennis  |  Lacrosse

Student Organizations
National Honor Society  |  Student Government  |  Mock Trial  |  Robotics  |  Various Student Clubs

Early College Academy Program (eCAP) 

• Calculus AB
• Calculus BC
• Chemistry
• Computer Science A

• Computer Science Principles
• European History
• Language & Composition
• Literature & Composition
• French

• Government
• Macroeconomics
• Microeconomics
• Spanish
• Statistics

•  Studio Art 2D, 3D, Drawing
• US History
• World History: Modern

• 127 Graduates
• 100% graduation rate
• SAT average score of 1134
• 68% took at least one dual credit course
• 57% took at least one AP course
• 88% of AP exams received a score of 3 or higher
• 7% are entrepreneurs with their own businesses
• 92% earned a College prep or HCS Academic Honors Diploma
• 44% were accepted into National Honor Society
• The average cumulative GPA was 3.71 and 35% had a 
 GPA of 4.0 or higher

ROBOTICS TEAM
• 5 Robotics Teams - State Tournament Semi Finalist
• 5 Robotics Teams qualified for VEX Worlds 
• 2 Robotics Teams VEX Worlds Finalist
• 2 Robotics Teams VEX Worlds Judge Awards

ATHLETICS
• 31 Academic All-State Athletes
• 4 NCSAA Athletes of the Year
• 30 All-City Athletes 
• 22 All-Conference Athletes
• 13 All-State Athletes
• 21 College Signees
• 9 City Alliance Championships
• 5 Conference Championships

IHSAA AWARDS
• 9 Sectional Championships
• 8 Regional Championships
• 1 Semi-State Championship
• 2 State Championships

eCAP is an “add-on” certificate; it is designed to further prepare students for the rigor of university work 
and increase a student’s high school profile for college admission.  eCAP is an advanced HCS college 
prep certificate that requires students to earn the Academic Honors Diploma plus take at least 10 AP / 
DC courses or the equivalent of 30 college credits.   



Weighted Grades: Heritage uses a weighted grade system. All AP, Honors, and dual credit college courses will be weighted. Each semester, after the 
cumulative GPA is calculated, the following point values will be added to determine the official weighted GPA: all AP and dual credit courses will receive a point 
value of .025 per semester, and all Honors courses will receive a point value of .0125 per semester.

HCS Graduate Statistics

   Number of Graduates

    Graduation Rate

    Average SAT

    Cumulative GPA

    National Merit Scholarship Qualifiers

    Total AP Scholars 

2023
127

100%
1134
3.71

1
22

  LETTER

       
A+

       
A

       A-
       B+
       B
       B-
       C+
       C
       C-
       D+
       D
       D-
       F

PERCENTAGE

100
93-99
90-92
87-89
83-86
80-82
77-79
73-76
70-72
67-69
63-66
60-62
0-59

GPA

4.33
4.00
3.67
3.33
3.00
2.67
2.33
2.00
1.67
1.33
1.00
0.67
0.00

Bible
Language Arts
Social Studies
Science
Mathematics
World Language
Physical Education
Health
Fine Arts
Electives
Dual Credit/AP*
TOTAL CREDITS       

HCS CORE 40

      6 Credits
      9 Credits
      6 Credits
      6 Credits
      6 Credits
      4 Credits
      2 Credits
      1 Credit

   1 Credits
3 Credits

0 Courses
      48 Credits

HCS ACADEMIC 
HONORS

      6 Credits
      9 Credits
      6 Credits
      6 Credits
      8 Credits
      6 Credits
      2 Credits
      1 Credit 
      2 Credits
      2 Credits

    10 Courses
      48 Credits

*THESE DUAL CREDIT AND AP COURSES ARE NOT NECESSARILY ADDITIONAL 
CREDITS BUT MAY INCLUDE CLASSES ALREADY LISTED ABOVE

GRADING SCALE HCS REQUIREMENTS & DIPLOMAS

2019
118
99%

1226/1600
3.71/4.0

7
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2020
90

100%
1205/1600
3.66/4.0

2
18

2021
115

100%
1235

3.76/4.0
4
18
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% OF TOTAL AP STUDENTS WITH SCORES 3+

2019 
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2023

137

222

121

88

2019

141

249

108
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 AP® School Score Summary

TOTAL AP
STUDENTS

NUMBER
OF EXAMS

AP STUDENTS
WITH SCORES 3+

% OF TOTAL
AP STUDENTS

WITH SCORES 3+

2022
117

100%
1190

3.74/4.0
7
28

2023 - 2024 Academic Program

2023

88

      6 Credits
      9 Credits
      6 Credits
      6 Credits
      8 Credits
      6 Credits
      2 Credits
      1 Credit

   2 Credits
2 Credits

3 Courses
44 Credits

HCS ACADEMIC HONORS 
+ ECAP CERTIFICATE
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Course Offerings By Department
BIBLE

   Attributes of God
   Biblical Counseling
   Biblical Manhood/Womanhood
   Bioethics
   Christian History and Theology
   Christian Living: Biblical Community
   Christian Mission
   DC New Testament Survey
   DC or Honors Worldview
   Gospel in the Beginning
   How to Study the Bible
   Judges
   Life of Christ
   New Testament: Romans
   Non-Christian Religions
   Old Testament: Leviticus
   Parables of Jesus
   Pneumatology
   Social Ethics
   Theology of Technology

BUSINESS/TECHNOLOGY

   AP Computer Science A
   AP Computer Science Principles
   AP Macroeconomics 
   AP Microeconomics 
   Audio/Video Production 
   DC Intro to Business 
   DC Marketing Principles 
   Entrepreneurship 
   Personal Finance
   PLTW Computer Science Essentials

EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

Academic Skills
Directed Studies
Educational Therapy

LANGUAGE ARTS

   American Literature (11th)
   AP Language & Composition (11th/12th)
   AP Literature & Composition (12th)
   British Literature (12th)
   DC Principles of Communication 
   Grammar & Composition (9th)
   Honors American Literature (11th)
   Honors Grammar & Composition (9th)
   Honors World Literature (10th)
   Speech 
   World Literature (10th)

MATHEMATICS

MUSIC AND PERFORMING ARTS

   Advanced Orchestra
   Band
   Chapel Worship Band 
   Choir/Encore
   Colla Voce/Adv. Vocal Ensemble
   DC Music Appreciation
   DC Music Theory
   Intro to Music Theory 
   Jazz Band
   Orchestra
   Theatre Arts

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION/HEALTH

   Advanced Performance Training
   DC CPR & First Aid 
   DC Intro to Exercise Science 
   DC Intro to Sport Management 
   DC Personal Health 
   DC Physical Education II
   DC Principles of Coaching
   DC Weight Training 
   Health 
   Intro to Strength & Conditioning 
   Physical Education I 
   Physical Education II 

SOCIAL STUDIES

VISUAL ARTS

   Advanced 2-D Art
   Advanced 3-D Art
   AP Studio Art (2-D, 3-D, or Drawing)
   Art Portfolio (2-D, 3-D, or Photo)
   Ceramics
   Drawing 
   Intro to 2-D Art 
   Intro to 3-D Art 
   Painting 
   Photography 
   Sculpture
   Yearbook

WORLD LANGUAGES

French I, II, III, IV, AP
Spanish I, II, III, IV, AP

OTHER

   Capstone Internship & Research 
   DC Intro to Education
   Intro to Logic and Philosophy 
   Peer Tutoring
   SAT Test Prep 
   Teacher Assistance

   Algebra I
   Algebra II
   AP or DC Calculus AB
   AP or DC Calculus BC
   AP or DC Statistics
   DC Precalculus and Finite Math
   Geometry
   Honors Geometry
   Math Lab
   Precalculus
   Probability and Statistics
   Trigonometry

   AP European History
   AP or DC U.S. Government 
   AP or DC U.S. History
   AP World History
   Conspiracy Theories 
   DC Intro to Criminal Justice 
   DC Intro to Psychology 
   Economics 
   Ethnic Studies 
   Geography & History of the World
   Government 
   Indiana Studies 
   Sociology 
   U.S. History
   World War II 

"DC" indicates a dual credit 
college course

SCIENCE

   AP Chemistry  
   Biology I
   Botany 
   Chemistry    
   DC Cell Biology & Genetics
   DC General Biology
   DC Anatomy & Physiology I 
   DC Anatomy & Physiology II 
   DC Intro to Public Health 
   Honors Biology I
   Honors Chemistry
   Honors Physics
   Integrated Chemistry/Physics
   PLTW Intro to Engineering Design
   PLTW Honors Principles 
       of Engineering
   Zoology 


